LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2022-163467

RPTT:\$105.30 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$142.30

11/17/2022 04:41 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=4 AE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 013-150-05							
R.P.T.T.	\$105.30						
Escrow No.:	85955						
Recording Requested By:							
Cow County Title Co.							
Mail Tax State		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and							
DONNA SUE DUSENBERY							
768 Forest Peak St							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MILES M. ADAMS, Trustee, or successor trustee(s) of the Miles M. Adams Family Trust dated October 4, 2017 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of Section 10, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 3 of that certain Parcel Map recorded May 28, 1996 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 484 A-B as File No. 105257, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 013-150-05

*SUBJECT TO:

Henderson, NV 89011

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 07, 2022

THE MILES M. ADAMS FAMILY TRUST DATED OCTOB	3ER 4, 2017
BY: MILES M. ADAMS Justice Trustee	
10000	
State of Nevada) ss.	
County of <u>Clark</u>	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: MILES M. ADAMS	$\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$
\na_1 \begin{array}{c} \P(): \end{array}	
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	MARGARET BODINE
Expiration Date: 07 13 2026	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 07-13-26
	Certificate No: 22-0790-01
	\ \ \
\ \	\ \
))
	/ /

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1 1
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Page:
ording:
\$27,000.00
1
\$27,000.00
\$105.30
V
%
perjury, pursuant to
rrect to the best of their alled upon to substantiate the
allowance of any claimed
in a penalty of 10% of the tax
in a penalty of 10% of the tax
in a penalty of 10% of the tax Buyer and Seller shall be
in a penalty of 10% of the tax Buyer and Seller shall be
in a penalty of 10% of the tax
in a penalty of 10% of the tax Buyer and Seller shall be
in a penalty of 10% of the tax Buyer and Seller shall be
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity <u>Grantor</u>
in a penalty of 10% of the tax Buyer and Seller shall be
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity <u>Grantor</u>
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor Grantor GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor Grantor GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak Henderson
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor Grantor GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor Grantor GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak Henderson
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor Grantor GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak Henderson
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak Henderson NV Zip: 89011
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak Henderson NV Zip: 89011
in a penalty of 10% of the tax suyer and Seller shall be apacity Grantor apacity Grantee R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) JOSEPH ANTHONY DUSENBERY JR and DONNA SUE DUSENBERY 768 Forest Peak Henderson NV Zip: 89011

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)									
	a) <u>013</u> -	150-05			_			\ \	
	b)			·				\ \	
	c)				_			\ \ \	
	d)			· ·	-			\ \	
2.	Type o	f Property:				-		\ \	
	a) 🗷	Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.		RDER'S	OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY	
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page		
	e) 🔲	Apt.Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording: _			
	g) 🗆	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:		-	/	
	i) 🗆	Other	. —			1			
	<i>,</i> —						1		
3.		alue/Sale Price o					\	\$27,000.00	
			sure Or	nly (value of Prope	rty) (-	<u>)</u>	
		er Tax Value:	T D		\			\$27,000.00	
4		roperty Transfer	iax Du	9:				\$105.30	
<u>4.</u>		nption Claimed:	ofion no	r NRS 375.090, Se	action		/		
		olain Reason for	•				/		
	υ. L λ	Jani Reason Ioi	LACITIP		-	* /	£		
5.				ng transferred: 10		_ % 🤇			
	The ur	idersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, ur	der penalty o	of perjury,	pursuant to)	
NF	RS 375.	060 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is o	correct to	the best of	their	
				supported by doc					
				ermore, the parties of additional tax d					
				. Pursuant to NRS					
				additional amount		Duyer an	ia ociici sii	all be	
,	,,,,,		V		/ /				
Si	gnature		1			Capacity	Grantor		
j de		MILES M ADAM	is 🔪		/ /				
	-		\		///				
91	gnature				/ / (Capacity	Grantee		
/ "	griature	JÓSEPH ANTH	ONY D	JSENBERY JR		Supuony	<u> </u>		
	سست	20021117	J						
	<u>SE</u>	LLER (GRANTO		ORMATION	<u>BUY</u>			ORMATION	
		•	JIRED)				REQUIRED		
Pr	int Nam				Print Name:			IY DUSENBERY JR	
\				of the Miles M. dated October 4,	Address:			DUSENBERY	
1	V	2017	ny masi	dated October 4,	_City:		Forest erson	Peak	
Αc	dress:	PO Box 64	0	/		vada	Zip:	89011	
	ty:	Logandale							
St	ate: <u>N\</u>		Zip:	89021	- -				
_	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
					(required if r Escrow #:	<u>10t seller</u> 85955	or buyer)		
	int Nam Idress:	e: Cow County P.O. Box 518			_ 15010W #.	00800			
	aaress: ty:	P.O. Box 518 Pioche	o, o∠o N	nam Sueet	State: NV		Zip:	89043	
U.	Ly.	FIOCILE			_ 31410. 111				